Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N08000001696 FILED February 20, 2008 Sec. Of State dwhite

EMERALD COAST MISSIONS INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: EMERALD COAST MISSIONS INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 5105 DEEP BAYOU DRIVE PANAMA CITY, FL. US 32404

The mailing address of the corporation is: 5105 DEEP BAYOU DRIVE PANAMA CITY, FL. US 32404

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE EXCLUSIVE PURPOSE OF THIS CORPORATION IS TO ENGAGE IN CHARITABLE, EDUCATIOAL, RELIGIOUS, AND ECONOMIC TRAINING, FOR THE PEOPLE OF HONDURAS AND OTHER GROUPS AS DETERMINED. DIRECTORS WILL BE APPOINTED BY THE OFFICERS.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: APPOINTED

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

BARRY R HAGGERTY 5105 DEEP BAYOU DRIVE PANAMA CITY, FL. 32404 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: BARRY R. HAGGERTY

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

BARRY R. HAGGERTY 5105 DEEP BAYOU DRIVE

PANAMA CITY, FL. 32404

Incorporator Signature: BARRY R. HAGGERTY

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P BARRY R HAGGERTY 5105 DEEP BAYOU DRIVE PANAMA CITY, FL. 32404 US

Title: V DAVID J HARMICK 712 DRIFTWOOD DRIVE LYNN HAVEN, FL. 32444 US

Title: S ELIZABETH HAMRICK 712 DRIFTWOOD DRIVE LYNN HAVEN, FL. 32444 US

Title: D DENISE F HAGGERTY 5105 DEEP BAYOU DRIVE PANAMA CITY, FL. 32404 US

Title: D RONALD MASHBURN 1119 W. 28TH PLACE PANAMA CITY, FL. 32405 US

Title: D KEVEN STEWART 103 FOX RIDGE PANAMA CITY, FL. 32405 US

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 02/20/2008

N08000001696 FILED February 20, 2008 Sec. Of State dwhite